PAGE 01/04 Page 1 of 1

### Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H08000262825 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

Effective Date 12/04/08

From:

Account Name : COX & NICI

Account Number : I20000000223

Phone

: (239)254-0706

Fax Number

: (239)254-0709

### LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN

PALM RIVER MHP, LLC

	·
Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$60.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

11/20/2008 8:23

COX AND NICI PAGE 001/Q01

Florida Dept of State

PAGE 02/04



November 26, 2008

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

COX & NICI

SUBJECT: PALM RIVER MEP, LLC

REF: L08000017193

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The effective date must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H08000262825 Letter Number: 308A00058540 JEVISION OF CORPORATIONS

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PALM RIVER MHP, LLC

FIRST:

The Articles of Organization were filed on February 18, 2008.

SECOND:

The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the Members of Palm River MHP, LLC, document number L08000017193, by

Consent dated October 8, 2008 (indicated articles being amended):

## ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be a Manager-Managed company and the name and address of the elected Manager who shall serve as Manager until the first annual meeting or until his successor is chosen is:

Gary R. Perrine 28 Bamboo Drive Naples, Florida 34112

Raymond C. Perrine 28 Bamboo Drive Naples, Florida 34112

Dated effective as of December 4, 2008

Effective Date 12 04 08

PERRINE ENTERPRISES

Gary R. Perrine, as Trustee of the Gary R.

Perrine Trust dated 6/24/88

Gary R. Perrine, as Trustee of the Rebecca

R. Perrine Estate Tax Sheltered Trust

dated 4/24/04

Raymond C, Perrine

2 TH 8: 41

#### CONSENT TO ACTIONS TAKEN WITHOUT A MEETING OF THE MEMBERS OF PALM RIVER MHP, LLC

WHEREAS, the undersigned are all of the Members on records of Palm River MHP, LLC;

WHEREAS, the Manager/Members do hereby wish to Amend the Articles of Organization by adding Ray Perrine as a co-Manager;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, being all of the Members of the Company, in accordance with Section 608.4231(8) of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act relating to actions taken without a meeting, hereby consent to the following actions by the Members of the Company:

RESOLVE, the Manager/Members hereby elect to Amend the Articles of Organization as follows:

#### ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be a Manager-Managed company and the name and address of the elected Manager who shall serve as Manager until the first annual meeting or until his successor is chosen is:

> Gary R. Perrine 28 Bamboo Drive Naples, Florida 34112

Raymond C. Perrine 28 Bamboo Drive Naples, Florida 34112

RESOLVE, this action by written consent of the Manager/Members of the Company shall be in lieu of a meeting of the Manager/Member(s) of the Company.

Dated effective as of December 4, 2008.

PERRINE ENTERPRISES

Gary R. Porrine, as Trustee of the Gary R.

Perrine Trust dated 6/24/88

Gary R. Perfine, as Trustee of the Rebecca

R. Perrine Estate Tax Sheltered Trust

dated 4/24/04

Raymond C. Perrine